## IN THE SECOND DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL

Circuit Court of the Sixth Judicial Circuit Case Number: 24-003892CI

Neelam Taneja Perry a/k/a

Neelam Taneja

**Plaintiff** 

Vs

Robert' Rocky' Rochford

**James Peters** 

**Ehsan Joarder** 

Julie Marcus,

**Amanda Coffey** 

**Defendant(s)** 

## NOTICE OF APPEAL, Writ of prohibition and Mandamus

Comes Now, Plaintiff, Neelam Taneja Perry, candidate for US House of Representatives, Florida, District 14 files a complaint **NOTICE OF DIRECT WRIT IF CERTIORARI TO THE US SUPREME COURT**, pursuant to Rule 10 (c )of the Supreme Court of United States on the order entered by Judge Patricia Muscarella, on September 17, 2024, striking contest to election results and requesting Emergency Injunction against certification of results based on Voter Fraud by making erroneous interpretation of of the election laws and prior orders of the Plaintiff, unrelated resolved personal matters. Thus, violating civil rights of the citizens of the United States under;

42 U.S.C sec 1983-, 52U.S.C. sec. 10307, 18 U.S. C. 371 (election/voting fraud, voter suppression/intimidation, denial of right to free and fair Congressional elections and the Constitutional rights of the Plaintiff under fifth and fourteenth

amendments of the Plaintiff, Neelam Taneja Perry, candidate to be the nominee of the Republican Party for US House of Representatives, Florida, District 14.

## Respectfully Submitted,

Neelam Taneja Perry

2850 34th St. N., #1

St. Petersburg, FL-33713

727-403-0022

Nneelu123@aol.com

## **Certificate of service:**

I hereby certify that the copy of this document has been served to the defendants via mail, certified mail, process server or email to

Robert 'Rocky' Rochford, 9712 Monaghan Street, Thonotosassa, FL33592,

Rocky@rocky4congress.com

John Peters, PO Box 6934, Lakeland, FL-33807

Ehsan Joarder, 2238 Passion Flower way, # 202, Odessa, FL, 33556

in fo@joarder for cingress.com

Amanda Coffey , Pinellas County Attorney, 315 Court Street, Clearwater, FL. - 33756

Julie Marcus, Supervisor of Elections, 13001 Starkey road, Largo, FL-33771